PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric D. VEIT	03/07/2005
Adam BYLUND	03/20/2005
Barry WEBER	03/07/2005
Peter LUTHER	03/11/2005
Joseph MCCLUSKEY	03/08/2005
Jean BIDEGAINBERRY	03/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LifeScan, Inc.
Street Address:	1000 Gibraltar Drive
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12723505
Application Number:	13076420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)956-4404 408-942-5721 Phone:

cmanches@its.jnj.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LifeScan, Inc. Address Line 1: 1000 Gibraltar Drive

Address Line 2: Khoi Ta

Address Line 4: Milpitas, CALIFORNIA 95035

REEL: 027303 FRAME: 0848

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LFS5027USCNT&LFS5027USDIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine M. Manchester
Total Attachments: 6 source=Signed Assignment from USNP#pa	ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif ge5.tif

PATENT

DOCKET NO. LIFE-136/LFS-5027 Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.:

10/981,830

Filed:

November 5, 2004

WHEREAS, Eric D. Veit, Adam Bylund, Barry Weber, Peter Luther, Joseph McCluskey, and Jean Bidegainberry, residing at 5742 Corte Libre, Pleasanton, CA 94566; 183-4-21 Moorton Way, Jackson No. 02,975-39. Racoon Court, Fremont, CA 94539, 4136 Guilford Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550; 3285 East Ruby Hill Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94566; and 178 East Street, Sharon, MA 02067, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

"DRUG DELIVERY PEN WITH EVENT NOTIFICATION MEANS" for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, LifeScan, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

$\frac{7}{7}$ day of	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal March, 2005.	this
	Evic D. Veit (L.S.)	
day of	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal, 2005.	this
	Adam Bylund (L.S.)	
7 day of	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal March, 2005.	l this
	Barry Weber (L.S.)	

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN T	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, A, 2005.	ssignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this
	Eric D. Veit	(L.S.)
TH IN T	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, As	ssignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this
	Adam Bylund	(L.S.)
IN T	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, As, 2005.	ssignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this
	Barry Weber	(L.S.)

IN TES	TIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this
1 day of Men	<u></u>
	Peter Luther (L.S.)
IN TES day of	FIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this, 2005.
	Joseph McCluskey (L.S.)
IN TES	FIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this, 2005.
	Jean Bidegainberry (L.S.)

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal day of, 2005.	this
	Peter Luther (L.S.)	ţ
8	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal day of March, 2005.	this
	Joseph McCluskey (L.S.)	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal day of, 2005.	this
	Jean Bidegainberry (L.S.)	

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of, 2005.
	Peter Luther (L.S.)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of, 2005.
	Joseph McCluskey (L.S.)
8	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of, 2005.
	Jean Bidesainberry

RECORDED: 11/30/2011